CH \$40.00.00 754640

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI213589

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Arconic Manufacturing (GB) Limited		05/01/2024	Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Arconic Technologies LLC	
Street Address:	201 Isabella Street	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15212	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2339786	ALUMEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497326810

Email: gtipmail@gtlaw.com,debbie.sklar@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan L. Heller

Address Line 1: 18565 Jamboree Road, Ste. 500
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	176971102293
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORAH SKLARBLEEKER
SIGNATURE:	DEBORAH SKLARBLEEKER
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=ALUMEC Assignment - US#page1.tif source=ALUMEC Assignment - US#page2.tif source=ALUMEC Assignment - US#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 008421 FRAME: 0770

900853092

SENSITIVE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is made by and between Arconic Manufacturing (GB) Limited, (hereinafter "Assignor"), a United Kingdom company, with a business address at 26A Atlas Way, Sheffield, United Kingdom S4 7QQ, and Arconic Technologies LLC, (hereinafter "Assignee") a Limited Liability Company with a business address at 201 Isabella Street, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, United States 15212. Collectively, the Assignor and the Assignee are hereinafter referred to as the "Parties".

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark identified in Schedule A (referred to as "Mark"), and U.S. trademark registration identified in Schedule B (referred to as "Registration"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and Registration, and Assignor is desirous of assigning to Assignee all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, as set forth herein by and between the Parties, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and Registration, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Mark and Registration and the right to sue for and recover the same.
- 2. Assignor shall promptly, upon the request of Assignee, execute such other documents and/or instruments of assignment, transfer and conveyance as Assignee may reasonably request to permit Assignee to record the assignment made by this instrument or any other documents Assignee may reasonably deem necessary or advisable to effectuate the terms and intent of this Trademark Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have each executed this Assignment, which is effective as of the last day written below.

Arconic Manufacturing (GB) Limited

Assignor

Signature:__

Name: Brian I. Hamilla

Fitle: Chief Intellectual Property Counsel

Date: Ol MAy 2024

Arconic Technologies LLC

Assignee

Signature:

Name: Brian J. Hamilla
Title: Vice President

Date: Ol MAY 202

Page 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008421 FRAME: 0771

SENSITIVE SCHEDULE A

ALUMEC

Page 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008421 FRAME: 0772

SENSITIVE

SCHEDULE B

MARK	APP NO / APP DATE	REG NO / REG DATE
ALUMEC	75464005	2339786
	April 7, 1998	April 11, 2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008421 FRAME: 0773

RECORDED: 05/06/2024